

Extraordinary information on the election of Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

MKB Bank Plc. (1056 Budapest, Váci utca 38.; Company registration number 01-10-040952) hereby informs the capital market operators that by way of its resolution No.H-EN-I-713/2020 the National Bank of Hungary authorized the election of Dr. Zsolt Barna to chairman of the Board of Directors and to executive officer. In line with the resolutions of the Extraordinary General Meeting of 14 December 2020, Dr. Zsolt Barna will serve in the position from 1 January 2021.

Budapest, 14 December 2020

MKB Bank Plc.

MKB Bank Plc.

Registered office of the Company: 1056 Budapest, Váci u.38., Hungary

Mail: Budapest, H-1821 Phone: +36-1-327-8600

E-mail: investorrelations@mkb.hu

Internet: www.mkb.hu

Important notice

"Hungarian language is the official and registered language of MKB Bank Plc's ("the Issuer") disclosures pursuant to the relevant legal and stock-exchange rules. The present English translation has been prepared on a voluntary basis, with the best care and intention of the Issuer to inform English speaking investors, however, in the event of any controversy between the Hungarian and English version, the authentic Hungarian version shall prevail."